



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0044-0154 **Counties:** EAST LYME, WATERFORD
Letting Date: January 29, 2020 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 0156(014)
Contract Time: 609 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REHAB OF BRIDGE NO. 06026 ROUTE 156 OVER NIANTIC RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020765	60.000	230.00000	13,800.00	25.00000	1,500.00	220.00000	13,200.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0020902	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0096062	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	CONTROL PANEL AND INTERFACE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0100069	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	REMOVAL OF FUEL TANK(S) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0100250	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00
	LOCK MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0100251	(1.000)	73,000.00000	73,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	SUMP PUMP ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0101000	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0101002	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0100	0101143	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0110	0201001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0120	0202000	28.000	50.00000	1,400.00	150.00000	4,200.00	176.00000	4,928.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0130	0202401	5.000	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00	300.00000	1,500.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0140	0202529	450.000	6.00000	2,700.00	4.50000	2,025.00	4.50000	2,025.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150	0207000	31.000	45.00000	1,395.00	45.00000	1,395.00	100.00000	3,100.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0160	0209001	58.000	25.00000	1,450.00	7.50000	435.00	37.00000	2,146.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0170	0210306	550.000	55.00000	30,250.00	100.00000	55,000.00	60.00000	33,000.00
	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0180	0212000	20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	3,000.00	106.00000	2,120.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0190	0219001	175.000	6.00000	1,050.00	15.00000	2,625.00	20.00000	3,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0200	0219011	6.000	150.00000	900.00	250.00000	1,500.00	234.00000	1,404.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210	0305000	11.000	75.00000	825.00	150.00000	1,650.00	159.00000	1,749.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0220	0406170	15.000	362.00000	5,430.00	400.00000	6,000.00	363.00000	5,445.00
	HMA S1	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0406171	10.000	505.00000	5,050.00	500.00000	5,000.00	502.00000	5,020.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0240	0406172	1,025.000	122.00000	125,050.00	110.00000	112,750.00	121.00000	124,025.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0250	0406173	413.000	228.00000	94,164.00	150.00000	61,950.00	235.00000	97,055.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0260	0406236	945.000	9.00000	8,505.00	8.00000	7,560.00	8.00000	7,560.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0270	0406275	5,200.000	7.50000	39,000.00	5.00000	26,000.00	9.25000	48,100.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0406277	6,814.000	11.00000	74,954.00	15.00000	102,210.00	18.50000	126,059.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0290	0406600	1,025.000	9.00000	9,225.00	5.00000	5,125.00	8.00000	8,200.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0300	0406999	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0310	0503987	650.000	300.00000	195,000.00	650.00000	422,500.00	600.00000	390,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK END - TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0320	0520032	125.000	685.00000	85,625.00	500.00000	62,500.00	690.00000	86,250.00
	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0330	0520041	275.000	130.00000	35,750.00	100.00000	27,500.00	125.00000	34,375.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0586600	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0350	0601045	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	36,000.00	16,000.00000	48,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT BRIDGE ENDBLOCK	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0360	0601072	75.000	725.00000	54,375.00	850.00000	63,750.00	1,770.00000	132,750.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0370	0601195	5.000	6,350.00000	31,750.00	6,500.00000	32,500.00	17,000.00000	85,000.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0380	0601318	300.000	190.00000	57,000.00	250.00000	75,000.00	418.00000	125,400.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0390	0601640	13,000.000	0.25000	3,250.00	0.10000	1,300.00	0.22000	2,860.00
	1" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER	c.i.						
0400	0601918	5,500.000	25.00000	137,500.00	15.00000	82,500.00	28.00000	154,000.00
	THIN POLYMER (EPOXY) OVERLAY ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0410	0602910	475.000	42.00000	19,950.00	37.50000	17,812.50	90.00000	42,750.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	0602980	150.000	18.00000	2,700.00	25.00000	3,750.00	62.00000	9,300.00
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0603512	210.000	115.00000	24,150.00	50.00000	10,500.00	1,120.00000	235,200.00
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0603563	(1.000)	2,600,000.00000	2,600,000.00	2,750,000.00000	2,750,000.00	2,400,000.00000	2,400,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450	0603614	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
	BALANCE BASCULE LEAVES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0603630 (1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	56,000.00000	56,000.00
	OPERATING MACHINERY - HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIRS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0470	0603631 (1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	925,000.00000	925,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
	OPERATING MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0480	0603858 325.000	520.00000	169,000.00	1,000.00000	325,000.00	2,000.00000	650,000.00
	REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	cwt.						
0490	0603923 (1.000)	2,800,000.00000	2,800,000.00	2,750,000.00000	2,750,000.00	2,450,000.00000	2,450,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0500	0604411 12.000	1.00000	12.00	40,000.00000	480,000.00	60,000.00000	720,000.00
	TEMPORARY BRIDGE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **						
	mo.						
0510	0604524 (1.000)	224,040.00000	224,040.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	STAND-BY POWER GENERATION SET ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0520	0604526 (1.000)	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	768,000.00000	768,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	BRIDGE ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0530	0604528 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MECHANICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0540	0604535 (1.000)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	710,000.00000	710,000.00
	CONTROL HOUSE RENOVATIONS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0550	0653002 (1.000)	11,500.00000	11,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	CLEAN DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0560	0702001 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	1,060,000.00000	1,060,000.00
	FENDER REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0570	0707001	6,500.000	48.00000	312,000.00	50.00000	325,000.00	47.00000	305,500.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0580	0811001	40.000	85.00000	3,400.00	65.00000	2,600.00	60.00000	2,400.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0590	0815001	10.000	30.00000	300.00	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0600	0819002	3,000.000	10.00000	30,000.00	22.00000	66,000.00	25.00000	75,000.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0610	0822001	80.000	35.00000	2,800.00	75.00000	6,000.00	91.00000	7,280.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0620	0901003	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	0910173	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0640	0910300	91.000	35.00000	3,185.00	30.00000	2,730.00	35.00000	3,185.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0650	0910890	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.						
0660	0911924	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0670	0912503	170.000	6.00000	1,020.00	6.00000	1,020.00	5.00000	850.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0680	0921001	255.000	13.00000	3,315.00	30.00000	7,650.00	32.00000	8,160.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0690	0921005	725.000	15.00000	10,875.00	45.00000	32,625.00	47.00000	34,075.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0700	0921039	6.000	375.00000	2,250.00	350.00000	2,100.00	350.00000	2,100.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0710	0944000	158.000	10.00000	1,580.00	20.00000	3,160.00	16.00000	2,528.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0720	0950005	158.000	12.00000	1,896.00	5.00000	790.00	19.00000	3,002.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0730	0969030	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0740	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0750	0969062	24.000	4,700.00000	112,800.00	3,750.00000	90,000.00	4,100.00000	98,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0760	0970006	46,800.000	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0770	0970007	1,440.000	52.00000	74,880.00	55.00000	79,200.00	60.00000	86,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0780	0971001	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0790	0975004	(1.000)	1,270,000.00000	1,270,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0800	0976002	103.000	1.00000	103.00	2.00000	206.00	1.00000	103.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0810	0978002	137.000	90.00000	12,330.00	70.00000	9,590.00	96.00000	13,152.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0820	0979003	5.000	140.00000	700.00	150.00000	750.00	260.00000	1,300.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0830	0980001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0840	0981100	137.000	40.00000	5,480.00	42.00000	5,754.00	55.00000	7,535.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0850	1001001	125.000	40.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	6,250.00	45.00000	5,625.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0860	1002203	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	750.00000	750.00	550.00000	550.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0870	1002291	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,875.00000	2,875.00
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1003706	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	BRIDGE INSPECTION LIGHTING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0890	1003748	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	SERVICE LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLES (SITE 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0900	1008215	200.000	35.00000	7,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	19.00000	3,800.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0910	1008908	5.000	55.00000	275.00	20.00000	100.00	20.00000	100.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0920	1010011	2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00	800.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0930	1010053	16.000	850.00000	13,600.00	350.00000	5,600.00	475.00000	7,600.00
	REPLACE HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	1018007	6.000	7,750.00000	46,500.00	6,500.00000	39,000.00	4,650.00000	27,900.00
	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0950	1018008	4.000	11,000.00000	44,000.00	9,000.00000	36,000.00	5,800.00000	23,200.00
	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CENTER OF CHANNEL) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	1018011	6.000	5,500.00000	33,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,025.00000	12,150.00
	TEMPORARY NAVIGATION LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0970	1018101	6.000	2,750.00000	16,500.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	856.00000	5,136.00
	REMOVE NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0980	1108163	1.000	27,000.00000	27,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0990	1111201	(1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	1112221	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CCTV SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1010	1112284	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1020	1112286	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1030	1112287	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Middlesex Corporation		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Cianbro Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1150	1211001	2,605.000	2.00000	5,210.00	1.50000	3,907.50	2.60000	6,773.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1160	1212001	295.000	1.80000	531.00	1.85000	545.75	1.40000	413.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1170	1212002	3,840.000	1.80000	6,912.00	1.85000	7,104.00	1.40000	5,376.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1180	1220027	543.000	28.00000	15,204.00	38.50000	20,905.50	25.00000	13,575.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1190	1304025	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	RESET MANHOLE (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1200	1403501	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1803312	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,250.00000	4,250.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.						
1220	1806202	760.000	50.00000	38,000.00	20.00000	15,200.00	120.00000	91,200.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1240	0100427	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
Section Totals:				\$13,969,969.00		\$14,895,195.25		\$16,041,612.00
Contract Totals				\$13,969,969.00		\$14,895,195.25		\$16,041,612.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum